

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 8 0 - 9 8 1 / 2 0 0 9
 (From the judgement and order dated 19 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO No. 3 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 and
 order dated 17 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 in R P No.1 4 7 8 5 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO 3 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 of The
 HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

INDI A N P E R F O R M I N G R I G H T S SOCI E T Y LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SAN J A Y DAL I A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
 prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E TH E CHI E F JUS T I C E
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P r aveen Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Hari Shank a r K, Adv.
 Mr. J agdish Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Verm a, adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh Ja ngr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.for
 Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 OR D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv. takes notice on behalf of the
 respondents. Service of notice is waived.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two
 weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List the
 matter thereafter.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment in the meanwhile.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Veera Var m a)
 Court Master Court Master