

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10643-10644 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHTS SOCIETY LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DALIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra,adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 16.10.12 had granted time of four weeks to both sides to file their respective statement of case with a rider that in the event of default on the part of the appellant, the appeals shall stand dismissed and in the event of default on the part of the respondents, their right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited. The appellant has filed the statement of case. The respondent has not filed the statement of case. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |