

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8253/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2013 in FAO No.36/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ADVANCE MAGAZINE PUBLISHERS INC.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUST LIFESTYLE PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Salhotra, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Zeeshan Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
In the meanwhile, suit will not be finally disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|