

N
ITEM NO.119
(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10643-10644 OF 2010

INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHTS SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8253 of 2013
(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saijal, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the Advocate-on-Record - Mr. Hari Shankar K. has expired.

In these circumstances, the Registry is directed to send a notice to the appellant to make alternative arrangement.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|