

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10643-10644/2010

INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHTS SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DALIA & ANR.  
(With interim relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The office report further is that the appellant has filed the statement of case and the right of the respondents to file the same has been forfeited by order dated 16.10.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.30  
16:22:58 IST

(M K HANJURA)

Reason:

Registrar

Mg