

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed by 23.09.2014.

The applicant in interlocutory application nos. 3 and 4

in Civil Appeal Nos.10643-10644 of 2010 is allowed to only
intervene in these proceedings, instead of impleadment as
appellant.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

List of Books:

1. CPC (Section 20)
2. Copy Rights Act
3. Trade Marks Act and Rules
- 4.